FEES

Applications

Professional Engineer by Comity/Endorsement
Application without NCEES Record
Application with NCEES Record
Streamlined Licensure (Expedited Path)

Professional Engineer by Examination
If NM resident and NM university graduate within past 5 years
All others

Professional Engineer by Reinstatement

Professional Surveyor by Comity/ Endorsement
Application without NCEES Record
Application with NCEES Record
Streamlined Licensure (Expedited Path)

Professional Surveyor by Examination
Professional Surveyor by Reinstatement
Additional Discipline

El/SI Certification
If NM resident and NM university graduate within past 5 years
All others

El/SI Certification Transfer

Verification
To Another Jurisdictional Board
To NCEES (electronic)

Examinations (administered by NMBLPEPS)

Professional Surveyor 2-hour NM Exam

Biennial License Renewal Fee
Professional Engineer
Professional Surveyor
Professional Engineer & Surveyor (dual license)

Penalty Fee (per license)

Roster/Lists
Electronic Roster/List

Electronic Roster/List for Non-Profit

$250
$200
$175

No charge
$150

$200

$250
$200
$175

$150
$200
$150

No charge
$100

$100

$25
No charge

$ 50

$155
$155
$310
$155

$250
No Charge

Effective 7/1/2023



