## **FEES**

Applications	
Professional Engineer by Comity/Endorsement Application without NCEES Record Application with NCEES Record Streamlined Licensure (Expedited Path)	\$250 \$200 \$175
Professional Engineer by Examination If NM resident <u>and</u> NM university graduate within past 5 years All others	No charge \$150
Professional Engineer by Reinstatement	\$200
Professional Surveyor by Comity/ Endorsement Application without NCEES Record Application with NCEES Record Streamlined Licensure (Expedited Path) Professional Surveyor by Examination	\$250 \$200 \$175 \$150
Professional Surveyor by Reinstatement	\$200
•	\$150 \$150
Additional Discipline	\$150
EI/SI Certification If NM resident <u>and</u> NM university graduate within past 5 years All others	<i>No charge</i> \$100
EI/SI Certification Transfer	\$100
Verification To Another Jurisdictional Board To NCEES (electronic)	\$ 25 No charge
Examinations (administered by NMBLPEPS)	
Professional Surveyor 2-hour NM Exam	\$ 50
Biennial License Renewal Fee	
Professional Engineer	\$155
Professional Surveyor	\$155
Professional Engineer & Surveyor (dual license)	\$310
Penalty Fee (per license)	\$155
Roster/Lists	
Electronic Roster/List	\$250
Electronic Roster/List for Non-Profit	No Charge